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models F80P-173, 3625, and 3635
portable cellular telephones (PCTs)
are outside the scope of the order.
5/30/95.
A-588-055 Acrylic Sheet
Sumitomo Chemical America, Inc.—
Sumitomo’s acrylic sheet with light
scattering properties is outside the
scope of the finding. 5/18/95.
A-588-804 Antifriction Bearings and
Parts Thereof
Nakanishi Manufacturing Corp.—
Nakanishi’s stamped steel washer
with a zinc phosphate and adhesive
coating used in the manufacture of
a ball bearing is within the scope of
the order. 5/16/95.
A-588-809 Small Business Telephone
Systems
Iwatsu America, Inc. and lwatsu
Electric Co.—Certain circuit cards
are outside the scope of the order.
5/16/95.

Country: Argentina

C-357-803 Leather
Petitioners—Upper bovine leather
without hair on, not whole,
prepared after tanning and not
exceeding 28 square feet is within
the scope of the order. 5/16/95.

Country: Taiwan

A-583-603 Stainless Steel Cookware
from Taiwan
Max Burton Enterprises, Inc.—Max
Burton’s StoveTop Smoker is
within the scope of the order. 5/16/
95.

Country: Germany

A-428-801 Antifriction Bearings and
Parts Thereof
Consolidated Saw Mill International
(CSMI) Inc.—Cambio bearings
contained in CSMI’s sawmill
debarker are within the scope of the
order. 5/1/95.

I1. Anticircumvention Rulings
Completed Between April 1, 1995, and
June 30, 1995

None.

I11. Scope Inquiries Terminated
Between April 1, 1995 and June 30,
1995

Country: People’s Republic of China

A-570-504 Petroleum Wax Candles
Kmart Corporation—Clarification to
determine whether novelty pillar
Halloween and novelty pillar
Christmas candles are within the
scope of the order. Scope inquiry
terminated on 6/26/95.

Country: Korea

A-580-812 Dynamic Random Access
Memory Semiconductors of One
Megabit and above (DRAMS)

Kingston Technology Corporation—
Clarification to determine whether
certain single in-line memory and
other boards manufactured in the
United States from DRAMs
produced in Korea, and reimported
into the United States as defective
products or as inventory rotation
are within the scope of the order.
Scope inquiry terminated on 6/26/
95.

Country: Taiwan

A-583-603 Stainless Steel Cookware
Sheason Co., Inc.—Clarification to
determine whether the “Momy Bear
Auto Cooker” is within the scope of
the order. Scope inquiry terminated
on 6/8/95.

IVV. Anticircumvention Inquiries
Terminated Between April 1, 1995 and
June 30, 1995

None.

V. Pending Scope Clarification Requests
as of June 30, 1995

Country: Canada

A-122-823 Certain Cut-to-Length

Carbon Steel Plate
Sidbec-Dosco Inc., and Canberra

Industries—Clarification to
determine whether hot-rolled
carbon steel plate containing little
or no Cobalt 60 is within the scope
of the order.

Country: Mexico

A-201-805 Circular Welded Non-
Alloy Steel Pipe

Allied Tube & Conduit Corp.,
American Tube Co., Century Tube
Corp., CSI Tubular Productions,
Inc., Laclede Steel Co., LTV Tubular
Productions Co., Sawhill Tubular
Division, Sharon Tube Co., Tex-
Tube Division, Western Tube &
Conduit Corp., Wheatland Tube
Co.—Clarification to determine
whether pipe produced to API 5L
line pipe specifications or to both
ASTM A-53 standard pipe
specification and the API 5L line
pipe specification (dual-certified
pipe), when intended for use as
standard pipe or when actually
used as standard pipe, is within the
scope of the order. Affirmative
preliminary scope ruling issued on
January 13, 1994.

Tubacero International Corporation—
Clarification to determine whether
circular welded carbon steel piping,
16 inches in outside diameter with
3/8 inch wall thickness, for use in
extremely heavy load bearing
applications, is within the scope of
the order.

A-201-802 Gray Portland Cement and
Cement Clinker
Cementos de Chihuahua S.A. de C.V.
and Mexcement, Inc.—Clarification
to determine whether masonry
cement is within the scope of the
order.

Country: Brazil

A-351-809 Circular Welded Non-

Alloy Steel Pipe
Allied Tube & Conduit Corp.,

American Tube Co., Century Tube
Corp., CSI Tubular Productions,
Inc., Laclede Steel Co., LTV Tubular
Productions Co., Sawhill Tubular
Division, Sharon Tube Co., Tex-
Tube Division, Western Tube &
Conduit Corp., Wheatland Tube
Co.—Clarification to determine
whether pipe produced to API 5L
line pipe specifications or to both
ASTM A-53 standard pipe
specification and the API 5L line
pipe specification (dual-certified
pipe), when intended for use as
standard pipe or when actually
used as standard pipe, is within the
scope of the order. Affirmative
preliminary scope ruling issued on
January 13, 1994.

Country: France

A-427-078 Sugar
Boiron-Borneman, Inc.—Clarification
to determine whether manufactured
homeopathic sugar pellets are
within the scope of the finding.

Country: Italy

A-475-401 Certain Brass Fire

Protection Products
Giacomini, S.p.A.—Clarification to

determine whether pressure control
(or regulating valves), Models A201,
A202, A203, and A204 and leader
line siamese (Model A99) are
within the scope of the order.

Country: Turkey

A-489-501 Welded Carbon Steel
Standard Pipe and Tube Products
Allied Tube and Conduit Corporation,

Wheatland Tube Company, Laclede

Steel Company, Sharon Tube
Company, and Sawhill Tubular
Division of Armco, Inc.—
Clarification to determine whether
pipe and tube which meets the
order’s physical specifications,
when intended for or actually used
as standard pipe and tube, is
included within the scope of the
order.

Country: People’s Republic of China

A-570-504 Petroleum Wax Candles
Concept Marketing—Clarification to
determine whether Concept’s Safe-



